Eligible members of the bargaining unit may participate in any 

insurance plan offered by the Town. The Town shall deduct the employee's share from 

payroll checks for participating members in receipt of proper authorization.  Life insurance 

shall be in the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), straight life.  A member of 

the Federation will serve on the Town's Employees Health Advisory Committee. 

SECTION 2.  The Town and the Federation acknowledge that the Town is a member of 

the Cape Cod Municipal Health Group (CCMHG).  The parties acknowledge that the CCMHG

[...]

UNIFORMS AND EQUIPMENT 

SECTION 1:  The Chief or the Chiefs designee shall supply all uniforms and 

equipment as prescribed by the Chief, to all Employees of the Truro Police Department.  In 

addition, each full time Employee shall receive the sum of Five hundred and ninety-nine 

($599.00) dollars per year for the purpose of cleaning said uniforms.  This money is to be paid 

in two (2) equal installments.  The first installment to be paid on the first payday in December, 

the second installment to be paid on the last payday in June.